505964050 03/12/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6010757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
GRAHAM THOMAS		02/05/2020
BRYN JONES		02/05/2020

Name:	LINX PRINTING TECHNOLOGIES LTD
Street Address:	LINX HOUSE, 8 COMPASS POINT BUSINESS PARK
Internal Address:	STOCKS BRIDGE WAY
City:	ST IVES CAMBRIDGESHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	PE27 5JL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16646677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(913)451-0875		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	312-920-3322		
Email:	patent@lathropgage.com		
Correspondent Name:	REBECCA RUDOLPH, LATHROP GPM LLP		
Address Line 1:	10851 MASTIN BLVD		
Address Line 2:	BLDG 82, SUITE 1000		
Address Line 4:	OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700877	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY DUNKIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tammy Dunkin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2020	
Total Attachmenter 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, GRAHAM THOMAS and BRYN JONES of St Ives Cambridgeshire, Great Britain, hereby declare that we are the original inventors of the invention relating to a **PIGMENT DISPERSAL IN AN INK JET PRINTER** for which we are about to mark or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LINX PRINTING TECHNOLOGIES LTD, having its principal place of business at Linx House, 8 Compass Point Business Park, Stocks Bridge Way, St Ives Cambridgeshire, Great Britain (PE27 5JL), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Graham Thomas and Bryn Jones, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said LINX PRINTING TECHNOLOGIES LTD the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all cetters Patent of

32225698

PATENT REEL: 052158 FRAME: 0140 countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said LINX PRINTING TECHNOLOGIES LTD for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 5th day of FEBAUARY , 2020.

enn-

Graham Phomas

EXECUTED this <u>Sth</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2020.

Bryn Jones Bryn

Page 2 of 2

32225698

RECORDED: 03/12/2020